

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RAY JACKSON,)
)
 Appellant,)
)
vs.)
)
STATE OF FLORIDA,)
)
 Appellee.)
_____)

CASE NUMBER SC07-1233

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES S. PURDY
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

MICHAEL S. BECKER
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0267082
444 Seabreeze Blvd. Suite 210
Daytona Beach, Florida 32118
(386) 252-3367

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iv
ARGUMENTS	
<u>POINT I:</u>	1
IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9, 16, 17, AND 22 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, APPELLANT IS ENTITLED TO A NEW TRIAL BECAUSE OF IMPROPER IMPEACHMENT BY THE STATE COUPLED WITH IMPROPER ARGUMENT TO THE JURY BY THE PROSECUTOR.	
<u>POINT II:</u>	3
IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9 AND 22 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, THE TRIAL ERRED IN ALLOWING INTO EVIDENCE MATTERS THAT HAD NO RELEVANCE BUT WERE PREJUDICIAL.	

<u>POINT III:</u>	6
IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT’S REQUEST WITH INSTRUCTION REGARDING CIRCUMSTANTIAL EVIDENCE.	
<u>POINT IV:</u>	7
IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT’S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL WHERE THE EVIDENCE FAILED TO SHOW THAT THE VICTIM DIED BY THE CRIMINAL AGENCY OF ANOTHER.	
<u>POINT V:</u>	10
IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I, SECTIONS 9, 17 AND 22 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT’S REQUESTED JURY INSTRUCTIONS IN THE PENALTY PHASE.	
<u>POINT VI:</u>	13
IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I, SECTION 17 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, THE TRIAL COURT IMPOSED THE DEATH PENALTY UPON AN ERRONEOUS FINDING THAT THE MURDER WAS COMMITTED IN A COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED MANNER.	

<u>POINT VII:</u>	14
IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT IN VIOLATION OF THE EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS OF THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I, SECTION 17 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, THE IMPOSITION OF THE DEATH PENALTY IS PROPORTIONATELY UNWARRANTED IN THIS CASE.	
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16
CERTIFICATE OF FONT	16

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED:

PAGE NO.

Scipio v. State
928 So.2d 1138 (Fla. 2006) 2

State v. Hearn
961 So.2d 211 (Fla. 2007) 11, 12

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:

Section 90.104(1), Florida Statutes 4
